



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001184  
Date             30 May 2017

### ***Section 106 Planning Agreements***

#### **Request:**

**Please provide the following details for all payments received under Section 106 planning agreements:**

1. The value of the payment?
2. The purpose of the payment?
3. The amount of the payment that has been spent?
4. The amount that has been committed, but not spent?
5. The amount that has not been committed or spent?
6. The amount that has been repaid?
7. The reason for the repayment?

**Please provide these details for the following years:**

- a. Q1 to 7 for 2015-2016?
- b. Q1 to 7 for 2014-2015?
- c. Q1 to 7 for 2013-2014?
- d. Q1 to 7 for 2012-2013?
- e. Q1 to 7 for 2011-2012?
- f. Q1 to 7 for 2010-2011?
- g. Q1 to 7 for 2009-2010?

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

h. Q1 to 7 for 2008-2009?

i Q5 Please also provide details of any unspent money that dates back prior to 2008-09.

[In response to your request, please find below our response.](#)

Answers to questions 1 to 5:

Year in which the payment was received	Value and purpose for the payment								As at the end of quarter 1 2017/18:		
	Parks, open space and playing fields	Canal Improvements	Road safety and traffic calming	Sports	School relocation	Public art	Affordable housing	Total amount of the payment	The amount of the payment that has been spent	The amount of the payment that has been committed but not spent	The amount of payment that has not been committed or spent
	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000	£000
2015/16	612	-	-	116	-	-	429	1,157	116	712	329
2014/15	311	-	20	-	-	-	145	476	-	207	269
2013/14	658	-	39	-	-	-	-	697	99	395	202
2012/13	172	-	474	-	2,205	20	-	2,871	2,494	109	268
2011/12	137	-	1,006	-	245	-	-	1,388	1,301	-	87
2010/11	595	236	40	342	-	-	-	1,213	998	150	65
2009/10	263	-	-	218	-	35	-	515	256	256	3
2008/09	283	-	125	-	-	-	-	409	270	132	6
<b>Total</b>	<b>3,031</b>	<b>236</b>	<b>1,704</b>	<b>676</b>	<b>2,450</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>574</b>	<b>8,725</b>	<b>5,534</b>	<b>1,962</b>	<b>1,228</b>
<b>Unspent money received before 2008/09</b>											<b>564</b>

Answer to question 6:

Nil

Answer to question 7:

Not applicable